# ///3564

# CH \$240,00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/20/2009

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Universal Safety Response, Inc.		07/20/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SWAC-USR II, Inc.	
Street Address:	2100 Roosevelt Avenue	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01104-1606	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77735641	USR
Serial Number:	77735643	UNIVERSAL SAFETY RESPONSE
Serial Number:	77735644	ЕМВ
Serial Number:	77735664	ЕМВ
Serial Number:	77735646	ERC
Serial Number:	77766784	USR
Serial Number:	77478885	ODDS OVERSPEED DIRECTIONAL DETECTION SYSTEM
Serial Number:	77473905	ODDS
Serial Number:	76208416	GRAB

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)554-9651

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.613.2071

TRADEMARK REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0113

900162576

Email: cclayton@gibbonslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Catherine M. Clayton

Address Line 1: One Pennsylvania Plaza, 37th Floor

Address Line 2: Gibbons P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 108811.65434

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine M. Clayton

Signature: /cmc/

Date: 05/19/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=USR-Merger-NameChange#page1.tif source=USR-Merger-NameChange#page2.tif source=USR-Merger-NameChange#page3.tif source=USR-Merger-NameChange#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0114

Delaware

PAGE

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"UNIVERSAL SAFETY RESPONSE, INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "SWAC-USR II, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "UNIVERSAL SAFETY RESPONSE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 2:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

090710798

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTY, CATION: 7427152

DATE: 07-20-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0115

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:10 PM 07/20/2009 FILED 02:10 PM 07/20/2009 SRV 090710798 - 4698878 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# Universal Safety Response, Inc.

### INTO

## SWAC-USR II, INC.

# (UNDER SECTION 8-252 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE)

SWAC-USR II, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and Universal Safety Response, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of New York, each do hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:

- (a) SWAC-USR II, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and
- (b) Universal Safety Response, Inc., a New York corporation.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by SWAC-USR II, Inc. and Universal Safety Response, Inc. in accordance with Section 8-252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the state of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is SWAC-USR II, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of SWAC-USR II, Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, provided, that Article I thereof shall be amended to provide that the corporate name of the Surviving Corporation is "Universal Safety Response, Inc."

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at 2100 Roosevelt Avenue, Springfield, Massachusetts 01104-1606.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of SWAC-USR II, Inc. or Universal Safety Response, Inc.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of Universal Safety Response, Inc., a New York corporation, is 3,000,000 shares of common stock, \$0.0001 par value per share.

PHX 328,822,523v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0116 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officers, for and on behalf of their respective corporations, have executed this Certificate of Merger this 26 day of July, 2009, and hereby acknowledge, under penalties of perjury, that this Certificate of Merger is the act and deed of their respective corporations and that the facts stated in this Certificate of Merger are true.

SWAC-USR II, INC.,

Title:

[Signature Page to Delaware Certificate of Merger of Universal Safety Response, Inc. into SWAC-USR II, Inc].

2

PHX \$28.822.523v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officers, for and on behalf of their respective corporations, have executed this Certificate of Merger this 20 thay of July, 2009, and hereby acknowledge, under penalties of perjury, that this Certificate of Merger is the act and deed of their respective corporations and that the facts stated in this Certificate of Merger are true.

SWAC-USR II, INC.,

[Signature Page to Delaware Certificate of Merger of Universal Safety Response, Inc. into SWAC-USR II, Inc].

2

PHX 328,822,523v1

RECORDED: 05/19/2010